Guide units EAGF, for electric cylinders
Subject to change – 2016/112 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Guide units EAGF, for electric cylinders
Key features
At a glance
The guide unit EAGF is used to protect
electric cylinders against torsion when
these are subjected to high torque

±0.2
L10 L11 L12 T1 T2 ß1
32 69.5+5 24 76 12 4.3 32.5 78 – 24 12 12 6.5 15
40 74.5+5 28 81 15 11 38 84 – 27 – 14 6.5 15
50 94.5+5 34 79 15 18.8 46.5 100 – 30 37 16 9 19
63 96.6 34 111 15 15.3 56.5 105 11 30 – 16 9 19
80 121.6 40 128 20 21 72 – 15 39 – 20 11 27
100 126.6 40 128 20 24.5 89 – 15 39 – 20 11 27
Subject to change – 2016/1112 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Guide units EAGF, for electric cylinders ESBF
Technical data
Ordering data
Guide unit Size Stroke
[mm]
Part No. Type
32 100 2782679 EAGF-V2-KF-32-100
200 2782818 EAGF-V2-KF-32-200
320 2782885 EAGF-V2-KF-32-320
400 2782923 EAGF-V2-KF-32-400
1 … 500 3038083 EAGF-V2-KF-32-
40 100 2782939 EAGF-V2-KF-40-100
200 2782976 EAGF-V2-KF-40-200
320 2783047 EAGF-V2-KF-40-320
400 2783080 EAGF-V2-KF-40-400
1 … 500 3038089 EAGF-V2-KF-40-
50 100 2783639 EAGF-V2-KF-50-100
200 2784152 EAGF-V2-KF-50-200
320 2784164 EAGF-V2-KF-50-320
400 2784184 EAGF-V2-KF-50-400
1 … 500 3038094 EAGF-V2-KF-50-
63 100 1725842 EAGF-V2-KF-63-100
200 1725843 EAGF-V2-KF-63-200
320 1725844 EAGF-V2-KF-63-320
400 1725845 EAGF-V2-KF-63-400
1 … 500 2608521 EAGF-V2-KF-63-
80 100 1725846 EAGF-V2-KF-80-100
200 1725847 EAGF-V2-KF-80-200
320 1725848 EAGF-V2-KF-80-320
400 1725849 EAGF-V2-KF-80-400
1 … 500 2608528 EAGF-V2-KF-80-
100 100 1725850 EAGF-V2-KF-100-100
200 1725851 EAGF-V2-KF-100-200
320 1725852 EAGF-V2-KF-100-320
400 1725853 EAGF-V2-KF-100-400
1 … 500 2608532 EAGF-V2-KF-100-
2016/11 – Subject to change 13� Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Guide units EAGF, for electric cylinders EPCO
Type codes
EAGF — P1 — KF — 16 — 100
Type
EAGF Guide unit
Designation
P1 For electric cylinder EPCO
Guidance
KF Recirculating ball bearing guide
Size
16 16 mm
25 25 mm
40 40 mm
Stroke [mm]
50 50 mm
75 75 mm
100 100 mm
125 125 mm
150 150 mm
175 175 mm
200 200 mm
250 250 mm
300 300 mm
350 350 mm
400 400 mm
-V- New
Subject to change – 2016/1114 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Guide units EAGF, for electric cylinders EPCO
Technical data
-N- Diameter
16, 25, 40 mm
-T- Stroke length
50 … 400 mm
-W- www.festo.com
General technical data
Size 16 25 40
Stroke [mm] 50, 75, 100, 125, 150, 175, 200 50, 75, 100, 125, 150, 175, 200,
250, 300
50, 75, 100, 125, 150, 175, 200,
250, 300, 350, 400
Design Guide
Guidance Recirculating ball bearing guide
Displacement force [N] 3.2 4 6
Reversing backlash [μm] 0
Permissible speed [m/s] 1
Permissible acceleration [m/s2] 25
Type of mounting Via female thread
Mounting position Any
Operating and environmental conditions
Size 16 25 40
Ambient temperature [°C] 0 … +50
Storage temperature [°C] –20 … +60
Relative air humidity 0 … 95 (non-condensing)
Degree of protection IP40
Corrosion resistance class CRC1) 1
1) Corrosion resistance class CRC 1 to Festo standard FN 940070
Low corrosion stress. For dry indoor applications or transport and storage protection. Also applies to parts behind covers, in the non-visible interior area, and parts which are covered in the application (e.g. drive
trunnions).
Weight [g] (for calculation � page 16)
Size 16 25 40
Basic weight with 0 mm stroke 600 1080 1910
Additional weight per 10 mm stroke 8 12 18
Moving mass with 0 mm stroke 160 300 560
Additional mass per 10 mm stroke 8 12 18
Centre of gravity of the moving mass [mm] (for calculation � page 16)
Size 16 25 40
With 0 mm stroke 29 30 36
Supplement per 10 mm stroke 4.5 4.5 4.5
-V- New
2016/11 – Subject to change 15� Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Guide units EAGF, for electric cylinders EPCO
Technical data

+0.1
T13
±1
T14
16 15.5 2.1 2.1 6.5 1.6 1.6 8.5–0.5 2.1 4.4 1.6 – 31.5
25 14 2.1 2.1 6.4 2.1 1.6 Min. 10 2.1 5.7 1.6 12.5 –
40 12 2.1 2.1 7.3 2.1 1.6 Min. 10 2.1 5.5 1.6 15.5 –
-V- New
Subject to change – 2016/1124 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Guide units EAGF, for electric cylinders EPCO
Technical data
Ordering data
Guide unit Size Stroke
[mm]
Part No. Type
16 50 3192932 EAGF-P1-KF-16-50
100 3192934 EAGF-P1-KF-16-100
150 3192936 EAGF-P1-KF-16-150
200 3192938 EAGF-P1-KF-16-200
75, 125, 175 3192939 EAGF-P1-KF-16-
25 50 3192943 EAGF-P1-KF-25-50
100 3192945 EAGF-P1-KF-25-100
150 3192947 EAGF-P1-KF-25-150
200 3192949 EAGF-P1-KF-25-200
300 3192951 EAGF-P1-KF-25-300
75, 125, 175, 250 3192952 EAGF-P1-KF-25-
40 50 3192955 EAGF-P1-KF-40-50
100 3192957 EAGF-P1-KF-40-100
150 3192959 EAGF-P1-KF-40-150
200 3192961 EAGF-P1-KF-40-200
300 3192963 EAGF-P1-KF-40-300
75, 125, 175, 250 350, 400 3192966 EAGF-P1-KF-40-
Accessories
Ordering data
For size Description Part No. Type PU1)